

Voith Group Group Division Turbo

Mailing Address: J.M. Voith SE & Co. KG | VTA Alexanderstraße 2 89522 Heidenheim, Deutschland

Quality Specification

Author Felix Krey Position Quality Manager DAC Date 2024-02-16

This document refers to the Supplier Manual Voith Turbo, also called Supplier Quality Standard, in the Revision 004, 2023-10-01 or later versions. The Supplier Manual is an appendix of the Voith Quality Assurance Agreement Revision 005/11.2023 or a later version. Both documents are available as download on the Voith Supplier Ecosystem.

Additional Agreement on Supplier Quality Standard for Digital

To all suppliers of the Digital Automatic Coupler for Cargo Trains

Automatic Coupler for Cargo Trains (DAC).

For orders or contracts with the intention to deliver or contribute to the DAC, the Supplier Manual Division Voith Turbo differs from the basic version as follows:

Variants concerning	Applicable for Digital Automatic Coupling	
Quality Management System	The requirement for the rail sector applies	
Material Compliance	The requirement for the rail sector applies	
All other	The exceptions for Rail do not apply	

Table 1: Adaption of the content of the Supplier Manual Voith Turbo

Subject

Copies to

Version

(DAC). Rev 003

Background: The volume for the Digital Automatic Coupler for Cargo Trains is expected to be significantly higher than common in the rail business of Voith Turbo. The requirements for the Commercial Vehicles business apply. The Table 1 is the result of this adaption.

Individual project specific agreements replace general agreements between companies in case they concern the same.

The additional quality requirements have been checked by the supplier and are confirmed by the specialist department:

Date	Responsible / Department / Phone / E-Mail		Signature
Author		Approval	Approval
Project Quality Automatic Cou	^r Manager Digital ıpler	Director Supplier Quality & Development	Director Purchasing Project Management